

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

Public Service Commission,)
 Petitioner, Appellee and)
 Cross-Appellant,)
 v.)
 Grand Forks Bean Company, Inc.,)
 Respondent and Appellee,)
)
 and)
)
 Auto-Owners Insurance Company,)
 Respondent, Appellee and)
 Cross-Appellant,)
)
 and)
)
 Bremer Bank, National Association,)
 Interested Party and)
 Appellant,)
)
 and)
)
 Curt Amundson,)
 Interested Party, Appellee,)
 and Cross-Appellant,)
)
 and)
)
 Brent Baldwin, Duane Alterndorf,)
 Ronald Adams, Nicholas Adams,)
 Chuck Nelson, WJS Nelson, and)
 Beth Nelson, as assignee of the estate of)
 Brad Nelson,)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No., Paragraph No.

Table of Contents p. i

Table of Authorities p. ii

Statement of the Facts ¶1

A. Brent Baldwin and Baldwin Farms ¶8

B. Duane Altendorf ¶11

C. Beth Nelson, as PR of the Estate of Brad Nelson ¶15

D. Ron Adams ¶16

E. Nick Adams ¶20

F. Charles Nelson ¶23

G. WJS Nelson ¶26

H. Curt Amundson ¶28

I. Bremer Bank ¶30

Law and Argument ¶32

I. The District Court Did Not Err In Applying N.D.C.C. §60-04-02 As The Governing Statute To Determine The Insolvency Date Of GFB And The Market Price Payable To The Grower Claimants Against The GFB Trust, Instead Of N.D.C.C. §60-02-41, As Requested By Auto-Owners, With Respect To The PSC’s Petition For Approval Of Its Report And Recommendations In This Action And The District Court Did Not Err In Determining The Date Of Insolvency ¶32

II. Whether The District Court Misapplied The Statutory Requirements Of A Credit Sale Contract ¶38

III. The District Court Did Not Err In Concluding The Growers Possessed Claims To Trust Fund Assets Which Were Superior To Bremer’s Claim To Trust Fund Assets And That The Growers Were Receiptholders ¶43

IV. The District Court Did Not Err In Determining The Amounts Payable From The Trust Fund To The Growers, Except Possibly For The Payment To Duane Altendorf, Nor Did It Err In Failing To Offset Service Fees ¶46

V. The District Court Did Not Err In Refusing To Allow Bremer To Intervene As A Party To This Action Or If It Erred It Was Harmless ¶50

VI.	Whether The District Court Erred In Concluding That The PSC’s Claim To Reimbursement For Expenses Was Superior To Bremer’s Claim To Trust Fund Assets	¶51
VII.	Whether The District Court Erred In Finding Mr. Amundson To Be A Credit Sale Seller Rather Than A Receiptholder	¶52
	Conclusion	¶53
	Certificate Of Compliance	¶54

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Paragraph No.</u>
<u>N.D. Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. Cent. States Grain, Inc.</u> , 371 N.W.2d 767 (N.D. 1985)	44
<u>North Dakota Fair Housing Council, Inc. v. Peterson</u> , 2001 ND 81, 625 N.W.2d 551	39
<u>Public Service Com’n v. Minnesota Grain, Inc.</u> , 2008 ND 184, 756 N.W.2d 763	32, 34, 39
<u>State ex rel. Stenehjem v. FreeEats.com, Inc.</u> , 2006 ND 84, 712 N.W.2d 828	33
 <u>Rules and Statutes</u>	
N.D.C.C. 41-02-08	41
N.D.C.C. 60-02	32
N.D.C.C. 60-02-01	40, 44
N.D.C.C. 60-02-11	44
N.D.C.C. 60-02-19.1	40
N.D.C.C. 60-02-25.1	44
N.D.C.C. 60-02-41	32
N.D.C.C. 60-04	30, 32
N.D.C.C. 60-04-01	40
N.D.C.C. 60-04-02.....	33
U.C.C., Title 41	40
Rule 32(a), N.D.R.App.P.....	54
